

SLP(C)No. 7347-7350 OF 2000

ITEM No.1

Court No. 8

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7347-7350/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/1999 in CWPs 1441/99, 11226,16940 and 7329/98 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA at Chandigarh)

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DR. KEHAR SINGH AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Office Report on default)

Date : 10/05/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.Krishan Mahajan,Adv.for
Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Pankaj Kalra,Adv.(N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....

.SP2

The matter is adjourned for eight weeks as prayed for by the learned counsel for the petitioners for complying with the Office Report.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master