

ê
SLP(C)No. 7347-7350 OF 2000

ITEM No.1

Court No.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7347-7350/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/1999 in CWP 1441/99,11226/98
16940/98 and 7329/98 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DR. KEHAR SINGH(DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Office Report on default)

Date : 22/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Pankaj Kalra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that he gives up unserved respondents or those respondents whose legal heirs have not been served as mentioned in the Office Report dated 18th July, 2002. This would be at the risk and cost of the petitioner. List the matters after one week.

.SP1

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master