

SLP(C)No. 7347-7350 OF 2000

ITEM No.36

Court No. 4

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7347-7350/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/1999 in CWP 1441/99,11225/1998,
CWP 16940/98,CWP 7329/98 of the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh)

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DR. KEHAR SINGH(DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP
& substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent
& c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date : 05/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sarup Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. J.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kalra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Amended memo of parties be filed in a week. In the
meanwhile, stay of contempt proceedings.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master